

State vs. Deeak Rai Jain

FIR No.: 664/17

PS.: Keshav Puram

08.10.2018

Fresh case received on assignment.

It be checked and registered.

Present: Sh. Ram Pyara, Ld. Addl. P.P. for State.

Accused on bail with proxy counsel Sh. Dharmender Joon.

It is informed by ld. PP that as per chargesheet, FSL result was still awaited.

Issue court notice to IO to appear along with FSL report for

30.10.18.

(M. R. SETHI)

ADDL.SESIONS JUDGE-03,

NORTH WEST, ROHINI,

NEW DELHI.