

State vs. Deepak Rai Jain

FIR No.: 664/17

PS.: Keshav Puram

30.10.2018

Present: Sh. Ram Pyara, Ld. Addl. P.P. for State.

Accused on bail with counsel.

IO has sent written request. Issue fresh court notice to IO to appear along with FSL report for **19.11.18**.

(M. R. SETHI)

**ADDL.SESIONS JUDGE-03,
NORTH WEST, ROHINI,
NEW DELHI.**