

State vs. Deepak Rai Jain

FIR No.: 664/17

PS.: Keshav Puram

10.12.2018

Present: Sh. Sanjay Jindal, Ld. Addl. P.P. for State.

Accused on bail with counsel.

Vide separate order dictated in open court, charge has been ordered to be framed against accused for having committed offence punishable u/s 306 IPC.

Charge accordingly framed against accused who pleads not guilty and claims trial.

Now to come up for PE for **29.01.2019**.

(M. R. SETHI)

**ADDL.SESIONS JUDGE-03,
NORTH WEST, ROHINI,
NEW DELHI.**