

CIS No. 696/18
FIR No. 664/17
P.S.: Keshav Puram
State Vs. Deepak Rai Jain

14/08/19

Present: Sh. Robin Singh, Ld. Addl. P.P. for State.
Sh. Rahul Lather, ld. Counsel for accused.
Accused present and on bail.

PW Meenu Rajput is not served, as her address is found to be not traceable. Let she be served through IO.

An application has been filed on behalf of prosecution, whereby seeking permission to place on record forensic report with respect to mobile phone of the deceased as well as biological examination report alongwith pendrive. Copy of the report supplied. It is requested that copy of pen drive can only be supplied if it is copied in a computer.

Ld. Counsel for the accused has no objection if the pendrive is used and a copy thereof is prepared and supplied to him. Let it be done today itself.

At this stage, on telephonic conversation, it has been informed that Dr. L.C. Gupta is busy in Ghaziabad Court on account of his own testimony and he has got sent a request that it will difficult for him to come today. Accordingly, he has requested for adjournment.

In these circumstances, matter is adjourned for examination of Meenu Rajput and Dr. L.C. Gupta for 04.10.2019.

At this stage, pendrive is used and copy thereof is prepared and supplied to ld. Defence counsel against acknowledgment.

(HARISH KUMAR)
ADDL.SESIONS JUDGE-03,
NORTH WEST, ROHINI,
NEW DELHI, 14/08/19