

CIS No. 696/18
FIR No. 664/17
P.S.: Keshav Puram
State Vs. Deepak Rai Jain

04/10/19

Present: Sh. Shiv Kumar-I, Ld. Addl. P.P. for State.
Sh. Rahul Lather, ld. Counsel for accused.
Accused is present and on bail.

PW9 Meenu Rajput, examined, cross examined and discharged.

PW Dr. L.C. Gupta is absent despite service.

Issue summons to Dr. L.C. Gupta, ASI Vijay, HC Rajesh and SI
Suraj Pal for NDOH.

Put up for PE on 25.11.2019.

(HARISH KUMAR)
ADDL.SESIONS JUDGE-03,
NORTH WEST, ROHINI,
NEW DELHI, 04/10/19