

CIS No. 696/18
FIR No. 664/17
P.S.: Keshav Puram
State Vs. Deepak Rai Jain

24/01/2020

Present: Sh. V.K. Negi, Ld. Substitute Addl. P.P. for State.

Sh. Rahul Lather, Id. Counsel for accused.

Accused is present and on bail.

Matter is fixed for PE.

PW11 Dr. B.K. Sinha examined, cross examined and discharged.

PW Dr. L.C. Gupta and Dr. Parshun not present despite service.

They be again summoned alongwith ASI Vijay for the NDOH
Put up for RPE on 14.04.2020.

(KIRAN GUPTA)
ADDL.SSESSIONS JUDGE-03,
NORTH WEST, ROHINI,
NEW DELHI 24/01/2020