

HEARING THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCING

**SC NO.696/18
State Vs. Deepak Rai Jain
FIR NO.664/17
PS Keshav Puram**

15.01.2021

Pursuant to the Order of the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi, all the cases are being taken up through Video Conferencing Mode due to the current pandemic situation.

Present: Sh. Shiv Kumar-I, Ld. Addl. Public Prosecutor for the State.
None has appeared for and on behalf of accused.

Matter is at the stage of PE.

Put up for appearance of ld. Defence counsel and for purpose fixed on

28.05.2021.

**KIRAN GUPTA
ADDITIONAL SESSIONS JUDGE-03,
NORTH WEST DISTRICT,
ROHINI COURTS,
DELHI/15.01.2021**