

**PHYSICAL HEARING IN THE COURT**

**SC No. 696/18  
State Vs. Deepak Rai Jain  
FIR No. 664/17  
PS Keshav Puram**

**22.11.2021**

Present: Sh. Shiv Kumar-I, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.  
Sh. Rahul Lather, ld. counsel for accused with  
accused in person.

Matter is fixed for PE.

No PW is present.

Put up for PE on **12.01.2022.**

**(KIRAN GUPTA)  
ADDL.SESIONS JUDGE-03,  
NORTH WEST, ROHINI,  
NEW DELHI - 22.11.2021**