

SC No. 696/2018
STATE Vs. DEEPAK RAI JAIN
FIR No. 664 /2017
PS Keshav Puram

04.03.2023

Present: Sh. Sanjay Jindal, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused with counsel Sh. Rahul Lather and
Advocate Sh. Deepak.

No PW is present.

Summons issued to Ct. Sandeep Kumar received back with the report he is on CL for six days wef 03.03.2023. in view of the report, Ct. Sandeep is exempted for today only.

Summons issued to SI Suraj Pal received back served. Despite service, he is not present. Let a notice u/S 350 Cr.PC be issued to SI Suraj Pal seeking explanation from him as to why, he should not be punished under this section. In the meanwhile, issue Bws in the sum of Rs. 5000/- be issued against SI Suraj Pal for NDOH.

Be put up on **06.06.2023**.

(BABRU BHAN)
ASJ-03, N/W, ROHINI COURTS
DELHI/04.03.2023