

10 SC 696/2018
STATE Vs. DEEPAK RAI JAIN
FIR No.664 /2017
PS Keshav Puram

07.10.2024

Present: Ms. Monika Aggarwal, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
Accused present on bail.
Sh. Rahul Lather, Ld. Counsel for accused.
PW/ HC Sandeep Kumar is present.

Personal appearance of PW/ ASI Vijay is exempted
on a request received in this regard.

PW-12/ HC Sandeep Kumar examined, cross-
examined and discharged.

No other PW is present.

Be put up for further PE on **21.01.2025**.

(BABRU BHAN)
ASJ-03, N/W, ROHINI COURTS
DELHI/07.10.2024