

10.08.2026

Present: Mr. Chirag, Ld. proxy counsel for complainant.

Fresh address filed. Taken on record.

Affidavit filed qua service of summons.

An application for substitution of AR alongwith power of attorney and fresh evidence by way of affidavit has been filed. Taken on record. Put up for consideration of application on next date.

Despite service, accused is absent.

On filing of **PF within 15 days**, fresh **BWs through DCP on the address given today** in the sum of Rs.5,000/- be issued against the accused with one like surety returnable

Put up on 15.01.2027.

(Bhawna Rattan)

JMFC (NI Act)-10

SW:Dwarka Courts/10.08.2026